
American Bass Anglers
TOURNAMENT REPORT

5/11- 5/13/2022 West Point
District: 1

Day-2 ***Daily Weights*** Accumulated Weights
Team Boat# Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F Day-1 Day-2 Total Pts.

1 Dillon Roth-Rickey Roth 10/10 22.17 3.14 22.1711.88 10.29

2 Larry Spencer- 10/9 20.66 0.50 2.88 20.1611.02 9.14

3 Sean Capes- 10/9 19.97 0.50 4.69 19.477.00 12.47

4 Kenneth Ellis-John Howard 10/10 18.80 3.72 18.8011.64 7.16

5 Jason Ray-Robert Hughes 10/9 18.44 0.50 4.08 17.9410.45 7.49

6 Robert Armbruster-Shawn Taylor 10/9 18.10 0.50 17.607.69 9.91

7 Randy Ables-Douglas Ables 10/10 17.36 3.95 17.369.46 7.90

8 Craig Fagan-Torrey Aiken 10/10 17.34 17.347.41 9.93

9 Bart Brimhall-Mark Sullivan 10/10 17.23 17.238.14 9.09

10 William Spencer-Michael Lango 10/10 17.20 17.209.07 8.13

11 Adam Kremer-Joseph Cusimano 10/10 17.13 2.61 17.138.02 9.11

12 Bryan McNeal-Jared Albright 9/9 17.07 5.31 17.074.82 12.25

13 Comer Carter-Doug McGroarty 10/10 16.94 4.21 16.945.92 11.02

14 Larry Gaines-Christoper Hyman 10/10 16.68 3.58 16.689.69 6.99

15 Gregg Grodner-Henry Starks 10/9 17.15 0.50 16.657.90 8.75

16 Arron Hickey-James Winters 10/10 16.32 16.329.18 7.14

17 David Gunderman-Clarence Woodham 9/9 15.98 15.988.46 7.52

18 Joshua Brogden-Lonnie Drusch 10/10 15.79 15.796.89 8.90

19 Christopher Rabb-Blake Morgan 10/10 15.73 15.736.81 8.92

20 Tommy Cooper-James Dudley 10/9 15.83 0.50 15.339.14 6.19

21 Steven Kirkland-Steven Davis 10/9 15.72 0.50 15.228.57 6.65

22 Gary Perrine-Jason Kenney 10/10 15.13 2.07 15.138.05 7.08

23 John Adams1-Robert Stewart 6/6 14.96 4.22 14.961.69 13.27

24 Travis Absher-Michael Martin 9/9 14.95 14.957.20 7.75

25 Robert Robinson-Hiram Robinson 10/10 14.86 14.866.88 7.98

26 Michael Gnaster-Joel Coward 10/9 15.26 0.50 14.767.21 7.55

27 Burkitt Deacon Collins-Chris Sanders 8/7 15.12 0.50 14.629.04 5.58

28 Jerry Sandretto-Tony Wilbert 9/9 14.59 14.597.47 7.12

29 Kyle Kolthoff-Damon Denzin 10/9 15.02 0.50 3.39 14.529.31 5.21

30 Benjamin Leal-Jeremiah Kutz 9/8 14.92 0.50 4.34 14.425.94 8.48

31 Rocky Walters-Benjamin Walters 10/8 15.18 1.00 14.187.10 7.08

32 Kyle Faith-Jeffrey Erdman 10/10 14.12 2.30 14.128.01 6.11

33 Zachary Williams-Jason Williams 8/8 13.12 3.51 13.129.15 3.97

34 James Sheehan-Rollin Willmon 10/10 12.46 12.465.57 6.89

35 Kenneth Cirilli-Matthew Bonner 10/10 12.16 12.166.40 5.76

36 James Maddox-Marvin Roberts 10/10 12.04 12.046.16 5.88

37 Mathew Lasky-Austin Ferguson 8/5 13.50 1.50 4.39 12.005.28 6.72

38 Ron Figueroa-Rob Nowlin 10/9 12.26 0.50 11.765.78 5.98

39 Chris McMahon-Chadwick Hayes 9/9 11.75 11.755.97 5.78

40 Danny Christ-Howard Linville 7/7 11.71 11.718.71 3.00
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41 Nicholas Eudenbach- 8/8 10.76 10.763.24 7.52

42 Hoyt Tidwell II-Michael McGill 7/6 11.25 0.50 10.759.14 1.61

43 Brian Balcer-Jonathan Landis 7/7 10.72 10.727.68 3.04

44 Gerald DeMarzo-Troy Peterson 7/6 10.95 0.50 10.456.94 3.51

45 Eric Turner-Luther Glass Jr 8/8 10.21 10.216.30 3.91

46 Taylor Vidinha-Jimmy Counts 10/8 11.15 1.00 10.155.62 4.53

47 William Payton Sr- 8/8 9.82 9.823.74 6.08

48 Julio Candelario-Hector Vasquez 7/7 8.92 8.923.79 5.13

49 Steve OConnell-Jeff Hall 6/6 8.66 2.80 8.662.80 5.86

50 Colin Martin-Dave Morris 7/6 8.81 0.50 8.315.56 2.75

51 John Groff-Patricia Groff 6/6 7.70 7.702.27 5.43

52 Michael Jones-John Collins 6/6 7.48 0.99 7.486.49 0.99

53 Douglas Fisher-Thomas Hogge 6/5 7.80 0.50 2.26 7.306.22 1.08

54 Chad Ardis-Bud Bowman 7/7 7.28 7.282.34 4.94

55 David Campassi-Mark Polomsky 7/7 7.10 7.102.87 4.23

56 Bester Coleman- 5/5 7.09 7.092.43 4.66

57 Thomas Sink-Michael Thomson 5/4 7.36 0.50 6.862.44 4.42

58 Robert Edwards-Phillip Stutts 6/6 6.68 6.684.06 2.62

59 Robert Leaman-Stephen Leaman 6/6 6.12 1.27 6.121.27 4.85

60 Paul Govensky-Bart Vigo 6/6 5.82 5.823.17 2.65

61 Ken Beatty- 4/4 5.07 1.08 5.073.99 1.08

62 David Teel- 4/4 4.99 2.02 4.992.97 2.02

63 Richard Wilburn-Joe Peavy 4/4 4.80 0.94 4.800.94 3.86

64 Steve McGee-Kenneth Morgan 4/3 4.87 0.50 1.43 4.372.94 1.43

65 Thomas Reeves-Bernard Binn 3/3 3.29 3.290.00 3.29

66 Timothy Walters-Jacob Vogt III 3/3 3.14 1.32 3.141.32 1.82

67 BJ Boothe-Christian Gutierrez 2/2 2.45 1.36 2.451.09 1.36

68 Ronald Bacon-Hobart Carter 1/1 1.45 1.45 1.451.45 0.00

69 Thomas Duke-Jimmy Woodall 0/0 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Total Fish Weighed: 541

Total Fish Released: 516

832.46

Big Fish: 5.31 Bryan McNeal-Jared Albright

Total Fish Weight:

95.4 %
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